WEATHERIZATION MEASURES

MEASURE

IPL
Primary

Secondary

Primary

MEC
Secondary

BHE
Primary

DOE

HEAP

Insulation - Attic, Wall, Floor or Foundation, Duct,
Underbelly and Bandjoist

* Secondary utilities pay only if an air conditioner is present (up to

100% if a home is all electric)

* |f there is a secondary utility to pay, then primary only pays 80%

* (Utilities pay up to $4,000)

* If propane is primary, federal funds pay 80%, utility pays 20%

80% - 100%

20%

80% - 100%

20%

80% - 100%

100%

100%

Furnace Replacement

* Utilities - Must be 95% + EF (90% + mobile home), limit 1 per home

* DOE/HEAP - Must be 95%+ EF (90%+ mobile home)

$3,500 (NG)

$3,500 (electric)

$3,500 (NG)

$3,500 (electric)

$3,500 (NG)

Yes

Yes

Heating System Repair

* All systems except boilers and heat pumps - $1,000 limit, per

dwelling, excluding ductwork

* Boilers and heat pumps - $2,000 limit, per dwelling

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Furnace Venting

$250

No

$250

No

$250

Yes

Yes

Furnace Tune/Clean N.G.

* Utility - May be performed on 1 existing N.G. unit per home

$125

No

$125

No

$125

Yes

Yes

Programmable Thermostat

* Must be 7 day, 5 + 2 day, or 5 + 1 + 1 day

$100

No

$100

No

$100

Yes

Yes

Refrigerator Replacement

* Must be Energy Star-rated and run through BART

* Utility - limit 1 per home

No

$850

No

$850

No

Yes

Yes

Freezer Replacement

* Must be Energy Star-rated and run through BART

* Utility - limit 1 per home

No

$650

No

$650

No

No

Yes

Water Heater Repair

* Includes associated plumbing

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

LED Bulbs

5 Watts to 30 Watts (* Limit 20 per home, ES-rated)

No

$7

No

$7

No

$7

$7

3-Way (* Limit 2 per home, ES-rated, 5w-30w)

No

$15

No

$15

No

$15

$15

* All LEDs must be used for a minimum of 1.5 hrs per day

Water Heating Measures

Faucet aerator (* Limit 3 per home)

$5

$5

$5

$5

$5

$5

$5

Pipe wrap

* Limit 2 - 6' sections per home

* Up to $10 per side (hot/cold)

$10

$10

$10

$10

$10

$10

$10

Showerhead (* Limit 2 per home - includes handheld)

$10

$10

$10

$10

$10

$10

$10

Water heater wrap

* Charged to primary/secondary dending on fuel type of w.h.

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Admin/Support limits

15%

15%

15%

15%

15%

by contract

by contract

Infiltration Measures

* Utility - Caulking and sealing of whole house as indicated by initial

audit including attic bypass sealing

* May use either primary or secondary utility - not both

$500

$500

$500

$500

$500

Yes

Yes

Duct Sealing

* HEAP/DOE - Applicable to furnace ducts as needed

* Utilities - Only applicable to furnace ducts in unconditioned spaces

$350

$350

$350

$350

$350

Yes

Yes

Incidental Repair Measures (must be tied to ECM)

* Utility - In support of successful application of efficiency measures

* May use either primary or secondary utility - not both

$400

$400

$400

$400

$400

Yes

Yes

General Health & Safety Repairs

* Includes plumbing/electrical repairs, dehumidifiers, sump pumps,

gutters, downspouts, banking/grading, minor

asbestos removal, pest removal

No

No

No

No

No

$1,500

$1,500

REMEMBER: Anything that uses electricity to operate, cannot be charged to the primary utility.
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