WEATHERIZATION MEASURES							
MEASURE	IPL Primary Secondary		MEC Primary Secondary		BHE Primary	DOE	HEAP
nsulation - Attic, Wall, Floor or Foundation, Duct, Jnderbelly and Bandjoist	80% - 100%	20%	80% - 100%	20%	80% - 100%	100%	100%
* Secondary utilities pay only if an air conditioner is present (up to 100% if a home is all electric) * If there is a secondary utility to pay, then primary only pays 80%							
* (Utilities pay up to \$4,000) * If propane is primary, federal funds pay 80%, utility pays 20%							
• Utilities - Must be 95% + EF (90% + mobile home), limit 1 per home	\$3,500 (NG)	\$3,500 (electric)	\$3,500 (NG)	\$3,500 (electric)	\$3,500 (NG)	Yes	Yes
* DOE/HEAP - Must be 95%+ EF (90%+ mobile home) Heating System Repair * All systems except boilers and heat pumps - \$1,000 limit, per	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
dwelling, excluding ductwork * Boilers and heat pumps - \$2,000 limit, per dwelling	_						
Furnace Venting	\$250	No	\$250	No	\$250	Yes	Yes
Furnace Tune/Clean N.G. * Utility - May be performed on 1 existing N.G. unit per home	\$125	No	\$125	No	\$125	Yes	Yes
Programmable Thermostat * Must be 7 day, 5 + 2 day, or 5 + 1 + 1 day	\$100	No	\$100	No	\$100	Yes	Yes
Refrigerator Replacement * Must be Energy Star-rated and run through BART * Utility - limit 1 per home	No	\$850	No	\$850	No	Yes	Yes
Freezer Replacement * Must be Energy Star-rated and run through BART * Utility - limit 1 per home	No No	\$650	No	\$650	No	No	Yes
Water Heater Repair * Includes associated plumbing	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes
LED Bulbs 5 Watts to 30 Watts (* Limit 20 per home, ES-rated)	No	\$7	No	\$7	No	\$7	\$7
3-Way (* Limit 2 per home, ES-rated, 5w-30w) * All LEDs must be used for a minimum of 1.5 hrs per day	No	\$15	No	\$15	No	\$15	\$15
Water Heating Measures							
Faucet aerator (* Limit 3 per home)	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5
Pipe wrap * Limit 2 - 6' sections per home * Up to \$10 per side (hot/cold)	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
Showerhead (* Limit 2 per home - includes handheld) Water heater wrap	\$10 No	\$10 No	\$10 No	\$10 No	\$10 No	\$10 Yes	\$10 Yes
* Charged to primary/secondary dending on fuel type of w.h.		INO	INO	INO	INO	165	165
Admin/Support limits	15%	15%	15%	15%	15%	by contract	by contrac
nfiltration Measures * Utility - Caulking and sealing of whole house as indicated by initial audit including attic bypass sealing * May use either primary or secondary utility - not both	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	\$500	Yes	Yes
	\$350	\$350	\$350	\$350	\$350	Yes	Yes
trilled of the second sec	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	Yes	Yes
Ceneral Health & Safety Repairs Includes plumbing/electrical repairs, dehumidifiers, sump pumps, gutters, downspouts, banking/grading, minor	No	No	No	No	No	\$1,500	\$1,500
asbestos removal, pest removal							